SECTION 05 SUSPENSION
SUB-SECTION 02 (SLIDE, MX & TRS 6 SUSPENSION)

. Runner (2]
. Slider shae (2)
Cyl. slatted head machine screw M5 = 20 (2]
. Hex. elastic stop nut Ma (2]
. Spiral pin (2]
. Front wheel support (2]
. Reinforcement strip (2}
. River (36)
Front arm support (2)
. Wheel support (2)
R.H. Adjustrment plate
L H. Adjustment plaie
. Rubber stopper (4)
73, River (8]
14. Push nur (8)
15. Cross shaft
16. Spacer tube
17 Circhp (2]
18, Ball bearing (2]
19 ldler (2]
20. Washer (2}
21. Cap (2)
22 Grease fitung (2)
23, Hex, head cap screw M10 » 35 (2]
24 Front cross shaft
25, Front arm
26. Grease fitting (2)
27 Hex. head cap screw M10 » 35 (Z)
28. R.H. Adjustmenr cam (2]

L.H. Adjustmenr cam (2]
28 Fiar washer (4]
30. Cortter pin (4}
31. Frgnr cross shait
32. R.H. Fronr spring

L.H. Front spring
33. Bushing (4]
34. Lockwasher M10 (4]
35, Hex. head cap screw M10 % 35 (4)
36. Sropper strap
37. Hex. nead cap screw M8 = 40
38, Washer (2]
38. Hex. elastic stop nut & mm
40. Cenrer axie

IS0 mNmm AN~

N

47,
42,
43,
44,
45
46,
47,
48,
43,
50
g1,
&2,
53
54,
55
56
57,
&8,
58.
60.
61
62,
63.
64,
65
66.
67.
68,

65
70,
71,
72
73,
74,
78,
76.
77
78,
78
80,
&7
8z

Circlip (2)

Balf bearing (2}

foler (2]

Washer (2)

Cap (2/

Grease firting (2)

Spacer tube (2)

Hex, head cap screw M10 = 3512/
Swaged rube

Shock absorber

‘Aurto-lock bushing

Reinforcement bracket (4)

Hex. head cap screw M10 = 35 (Z)
Clewvis pin

Cotter pin

Pivor arm

Fivot shaft (2)

Hex, washer head powerlack screw M8 20 (4]

Rear arm

Grease firting

ldler shaft

later (2}

Spacer (2)
Lockwasher & mm (2]
Hex. head cap screw M8 = 25 (2]
Rear cross shaft
Bushing (2)

Rear A.H. spring

Rear L.H. spring

Rear zxle

Spacer tube

Spacer tube (2]
Circlip (2}

Balf bearing (2)

ldler (2)

Washer (2)

Cap (2}

Grease fitting (2)

Hex. head cap screw M10 = 35 (2]
Square nut (2]

Hex. aut M10 (2]

Hex. adjustment screw MT0 % 170 (2]

Hex. wrench (cam adjusiment!

REMOVAL

81, Adjustment screws

28, Adjustment cams

Position the adjustment cams at the lowest position.

Release track tension by loosening adjusier boits

located on inner side of rear idler sheels.
(TYPICAL)

— e =

Adiustment screw — "

Download this Manual

Right hand side

(@)

Lowesl position

PAGE 348


http://www.PDFforLess.com/snowmobiles/ski-doo/1984.Ski-Doo.Shop.Manual.htm

